Specifications, Operating
Parameters and Options
Standard Features
Applications
SFN Series
Single Filter Housings
Bolt and Nut Closure
£ Manufactured in USA

Dimensions
Ordering Guide (Example: SFN1B-316L4-FL-T-S)
* Based upon 7 gpm per 10" length with a 25 micron wound cartridge at 2 PSID clean and viscosity of 1 cps. Flow rates are approximate. Actual flow rates are based upon fluid, viscosity, cartridge type,
micron ratings and other factors.
Cartridge Options
MODEL QUANTITY
(LENGTH) OF
CARTRIDGES
RATED FLOW
CAPACITY*
GPM (LPM)
MAXIMUM
DIAMETER
CARTRIDGE
DRAIN
SIZE
STANDARD SPRING LOADED
A B A B
SFNx 1 (4-7/8") 3.5 (132) 2-3/4" 1/8" 8-7/8" (22.5) 6-15/16" (17.6) 9-1/2" (24.1) 7-9/16" (19.2)
SFN1 1 (9-3/4") 7 (26.5) 2-3/4" 1/8" 13-3/4" (34.9) 11-13/16" (33.0) 14-3/8" (36.5) 12-7/16" (31.6)
SFN2 1 (20") 14 (53.0) 2-3/4" 1/8" 23-7/8" (60.6) 21-15/16" (55.7) 24-1/2" (62.2) 22-9/16" (57.3)
SFN3 1 (30") 21 (79.5) 2-3/4" 1/8" 33-7/8" (86.0) 31-15/16" (81.1) 34-1/2" (87.6) 32-9/16" (82.7)
13/16"
13/16"
MOUNTING BRACKET
Ø1/4"
1 1/2"
Ø1/4"
3/4"
3/4"
2 1/2"
Ø1/4"
DRAIN PLUG
SEAT PLATE
O-RING
SPRING
STUD
BOTTOM
SPRING LOADED STYLE
TEE HANDLE CAP NUT
BODY
CARTRIDGE
CENTER ROD
(OPTIONAL)
GAUGE PORT
HEAD
CAP NUT
STANDARD STYLE
DRAIN PLUG
GASKET
A